

**Misc Appeal 63 of 2017**

**Order No. 12 dtd 27.3.2019**

Today is fixed for hearing the stay petition and S/R.

Appellant filed hazira through Ld. Advocate. Appellant filed a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein. Copy served. The same be kept with the record. Respondent nos. 1 to 4 also filed hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Heard Ld. Lawyer for both the sides.

Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

Fix 26.6.19 for hearing.

Dic. & corr. by me.

D.J.

District Judge,  
Paschim Medinipore.