

Misc Appeal 63 of 2017

Order no 13 dt. 26 .06 .2019.

Today is fixed for hearing.

Respondent files hazira.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for hearing.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 11.09.2019 for hearing.

Dict and Corrt by me

District Judge
Paschim Medinipur

D.J