

M. Appl. 63 of 2017.(R-163/17)

Order No. 27 dt. 16.01.2023.

Today is fixed for hearing the petition dated 28.7.2022 and W/O, if any.

Appellant filed hazira through Ld. Advocate. Respondents also filed hazira through Ld. Advocate.

The petition dated 28.7.2022 praying for substitution of the legal heirs of the respondent no. 5, Shiv Prasad Awasthi is taken up for hearing.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the appellant. It appears from the petition under Order – 22 Rule – 4 of CPC that “schedule of amendment” is incomplete. So, it is necessary to hear the matter further.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 03.4.2023 for hearing the petition dated 28.7.2022.

Inform both sides.

Diett and Corrt by me,

D. J.

District Judge
Paschim Medinipur