

Misc Appeal 63 of 2017
(R. No. 163 of 2017)

Order No. 28 dated 03.4.2023.

Today is fixed for hearing the petition dated 28.7.2022.

Appellant filed a petition praying for time on the ground that his Ld. Advocate is out of station for his treatment.

On repeated call none moves the time petition. It is now 3.10 P.M. Accordingly, the time petition is rejected.

The appellant is directed to show cause as to why the instant case shall not be dismissed.

Fix 16.06.2023 for filing show cause.

Dictt and Corrt by me

D.J.

District Judge
Paschim Medinipur