

Misc. Appeal No.63 of 2017

Order No.29 dtd. 16.06.2023

Today is fixed for filing show cause.

None appears for the parties.

As per resolution dated 14.06.2023 of the Bar Association, Medinipur, the members of the Bar would be unable to attend Court due to heat wave. So, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 25.08.2023 for filing show cause.

Dictt and Corrt by me,

D. J.

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur