

Misc. Appeal No.63 of 2017

Order No.31 dtd. 20.11.2023

Today is fixed for hearing the petition dated 28.07.2022.

None appears for the parties.

Local Bar Association, Paschim Medinipur, has passed a resolution dated 20.11.23, that due to sad demise of one of the Law Clerks, they will not take part today in Court's proceeding in all Courts at Midnapore.

So, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 25.01.2024 for hearing the petition dated 28.07.2022.

Dictt and Corrt by me,

D. J.

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur