

Misc Appl. 63 of 2017(R-163/17)

Order No. 33 dt. 10.4.2024,

Today is fixed for hearing the petition dated 28.7.2021.

Appellant filed hazira through Ld. Advocate. Respondents filed hazira through Ld. Advocate.

The petition dated 28.7.2021 is taken up for hearing.

Heard Ld. Advocate for both sides.

Perused the petition for amendment.

I am of the considered view that the amendment as sought for is formal in nature and will not change the nature and character of the instant case. Accordingly the same is allowed.

Dealing Assistant is directed to comply the same as per schedule of amendment.

Appellant is directed to file amended memo of plaint on the next date .

Note in the relevant register.

Fix 25.6.2024 for filing amended plaint and hearing.

Dictt and Corrt by me

D.J.

District Judge
Paschim Medinipur