

Misc. Appeal No.63 of 2017

Order No.34 dtd. 25.06.2024

Today is fixed for filing amended plaint and hearing.

Respondent files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Appellant files a petition through Ld. Advocate praying for time on the ground as stated in the petition along with a memorandum of appeal. Copy served. Let it be kept with the record.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer for time is allowed.

The case is adjourned today.

To 09.08.2024 for hearing.

Dicct and Corrt by me,

D. J.

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur