

Misc Appeal No 63 of 2017.

Order no 35, dated 09-08-2024.

Today is fixed for hearing.

Appellant has filed haizra through Ld Advocate.

Appellant has also filed requisite upon Respondent nos 5(ka) to 5(Gha) through court.

P. fee of Rs. 5/- is paid.

Office is directed to issue the same at once.

Respondent has also filed hazira through Ld Advocate.

The members will not take part as per resolution of Bar Association Midnapore.

As such, the matter is adjourned today.

To 23-09-2024 for S/R and appearance in respect of Respondent nos 5(ka) to 5(Gha) and hearing.

Dictated and Corrected.

**District Judge,
Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.**

**District
Paschim**

Medinipur.