

**Misc Appeal no - 63 of 2017**

R 163/2017

**Order. No. 38 dt. 05.03.2025**

Today is fixed for SR and appearance.

Appellant files hazira through Ld Advocate.

No SR is received in respect of Respondent no.5(ka) to 5(Gha).

So, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **25.07.2025** for appearance and SR in respect of Respondent no.5(ka) to 5(Gha).

**District Judge  
Paschim Medinipur**