

Misc. Appeal no.63 of 2017
(R-163 of 2017)

Order No. 44 ; Dated 16-05-2026

Today is fixed for S/R-appearance in respect of Respondents no.5Ka to 5Gha. **Received copy of order dt. 18.03.2026 in c/w CO. 858 of 2026 passed by the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta where the Hon'ble Court has been pleased to pass an order that this revisional application is disposed of by requesting the Ld. District Judge, Paschim Medinipur to dispose of Misc. Appeal No.63 of 2017 as expeditiously as possible and preferably within a period of two months from the next date fixed without granting any unnecessary adjournment to either of parties. The Ld. Appellate Court shall, if possible , also endeavour to devise a suitable mechanism so as to provide the records to the Id. Executing Court so that the Execution Case being Title Execution Case No. 4 of 2009 pending before the Ld. Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), 3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur can proceed, if, in case the appeal remains pending and there is no stay no stay in the appellate proceedings. CO. 858 of 2026 stands disposed of.**

Let it be kept with the case record.

Both sides filed hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocate appearing for the respondents.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant is absent.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

To **03/06/2026** for S/R-appearance in respect of Respondents no.5Ka to 5Gha.

Dictated and corrected by me.

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.