

Misc. Appeal no.63 of 2017
(R-163 of 2017)

Order No. 45 ; Dated 03-06-2026

Today is fixed for S/R-appearance in respect of Respondents no.5Ka to 5Gha.

Both sides filed hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Both the Ld. Advocates are present.

It appears from the record that summons was served upon Respondents no.5Ka to 5Gha but no S/R is received.

Appellant is directed to issue fresh summons upon Respondents no.5Ka to 5Gha through speed post. Requisites at once.

Ld. Advocate for the respondents files a petition praying for supplying the certified copy of TCR being J.Misc Case No.09 of 2014 in favour of the respondents.

Heard. Petition filed by the respondents is considered and allowed.

Respondents are permitted to take certified copies of Record being J.Misc Case No.09 of 2014 of the Ld. Executing Court so that the same may be placed before the Ld. Executing Court.

The case is adjourned today.

To **01/07/2026** for S/R-appearance in respect of Respondents no.5Ka to 5Gha.

Dictated and corrected by me.

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.